
Market Report for the Week of July 29, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 388,589,070,009 296,285,051 7.06 % 2.47 3354

Topix100 230,144,338,782 52,717,520 7.85 % 0.71 99

Nikkei 225 270,833,944,798 68,471,620 7.33 % 0.80 225

TopixMid400 62,710,011,974 24,178,780 4.68 % 1.38 393

Small & Others 32,086,126,192 102,414,340 6.31 % 7.17 1597

Non Topix 15,241,819,536 57,563,660 7.11 % 15.44 1035

ETFs & REITs 48,406,773,525 59,410,751 9.56 % 6.96 231

Prime 321,326,491,134 96,872,340 6.79 % 1.23 1638

Standard 10,589,410,614 100,945,440 7.49 % 18.22 1056

Growth 8,266,394,736 39,056,520 6.85 % 17.53 430

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 240,927,387,810 14.24% 0.39

6920 LASRTEC 119,612,828,140 11.96% 0.41

1570 NFNKLV 115,902,685,937 9.85% 0.85

8035 TKOELCN 87,253,454,660 9.06% 0.53

6857 ADVNTST 53,805,391,870 9.14% 0.64

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 3,081,911,210 97.78% 630.93

9973 KOZOHD 127,498,110 53.24% 272.03

7647 ONTSU 194,961,950 36.64% 276.92

6740 JDI 280,722,690 36.12% 253.36

5721 S-SCIEN 536,697,290 30.63% 115.13

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 3,081,911,210 97.78% 630.93

7647 ONTSU 194,961,950 36.64% 276.92

9973 KOZOHD 127,498,110 53.24% 272.03

6740 JDI 280,722,690 36.12% 253.36

2134 KITAHAMA 127,649,430 25.02% 203.98

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 27,125,135,759 23.73% 74,214,528

8918 LAND 3,081,911,210 97.78% 24,794,780

4597 SOLASIA 4,352,636,330 15.24% 18,110,310

4564 OTS 2,346,066,890 19.71% 10,133,890

6146 DISCO 240,927,387,810 14.24% 8,022,330

I Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 240,927,387,810 14.24% 0.39

6920 LASRTEC 119,612,828,140 11.96% 0.41

8035 TKOELCN 87,253,454,660 9.06% 0.53

6857 ADVNTST 53,805,391,870 9.14% 0.64

7011 MHI 53,425,902,920 9.94% 1.13

9984 SOFTBNKG 49,769,054,500 8.49% 0.47

8306 MUFG 48,404,841,210 6.30% 1.13

7203 TOYOTA 42,121,096,770 6.60% 0.82

8316 SMFG 35,119,016,690 6.71% 1.01

9983 FASTRET 23,220,799,340 6.87% 0.58

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7735 SCREEN 33,964,037,250 11.00% 1.65

9107 K-LINE 22,582,448,520 11.49% 1.12

6526 SOCIONXT 17,823,553,210 8.10% 1.08

9104 MTI-OSK 13,217,987,740 6.38% 0.85

7012 KHI 10,210,568,630 8.48% 0.86

6762 TDK 8,833,879,570 6.18% 1.81

7013 IHI 7,093,500,780 7.75% 0.81

4755 RAKUTENG 6,706,983,600 3.79% 1.31

9509 HKD-PWR 5,688,607,740 10.30% 2.31

4385 MERCARI 5,447,287,380 7.63% 1.29

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6315 TOWA 9,441,586,200 8.97% 3.89

6323 RORZE 7,147,977,600 7.28% 2.57

7014 NAMURA 5,278,721,610 5.78% 1.76

7003 MTI E&S 5,131,587,520 8.32% 2.36

6525 KOKUSAI 3,487,313,700 4.22% 3.66

8918 LAND 3,081,911,210 97.78% 630.93

6871 MICRONI 2,921,163,500 8.14% 5.84

5838 RAKUTENB 2,096,737,950 8.52% 4.90

3498 KASUMIGA 2,019,035,300 6.41% 4.16

9552 M&ARESER 1,740,502,680 4.96% 3.67

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4107 ISECHEM 5,275,095,100 9.02% 4.22

4597 SOLASIA 4,352,636,330 15.24% 52.97

7163 SBISUMIS 4,048,816,420 6.91% 3.70

3350 METAPLNT 3,934,724,930 17.37% 12.65

4592 SANBIO 3,065,744,020 9.01% 5.06

7776 CELLSEED 2,715,216,920 6.48% 6.63

4883 MODALIS 2,502,564,770 8.50% 16.13

4564 OTS 2,346,066,890 19.71% 56.43

5253 COVER 1,375,711,220 4.51% 1.81

215A TIMEE 1,371,602,240 3.46% 2.52

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 115,902,685,937 9.85% 0.85

1357 NFNKDOUB 27,125,135,759 23.73% 33.36

1458 RK 225LV 14,485,278,560 13.78% 1.52

1360 NKBEAR-2 13,768,081,044 14.38% 2.79

1579 225 BULL 12,828,522,090 17.31% 3.83

1321 NFNK225 10,575,051,865 7.31% 1.41

1459 RK 225DI 7,865,046,389 13.79% 7.21

1306 NFTOPIX 2,364,536,080 4.24% 0.57

8963 INV 1,547,923,210 5.10% 4.14

2621 IS20YUS 1,455,847,193 16.81% 1.97

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 240,927,387,810 14.24% 0.39

6920 LASRTEC 119,612,828,140 11.96% 0.41

8035 TKOELCN 87,253,454,660 9.06% 0.53

6857 ADVNTST 53,805,391,870 9.14% 0.64

7011 MHI 53,425,902,920 9.94% 1.13

9984 SOFTBNKG 49,769,054,500 8.49% 0.47

8306 MUFG 48,404,841,210 6.30% 1.13

7203 TOYOTA 42,121,096,770 6.60% 0.82

8316 SMFG 35,119,016,690 6.71% 1.01

7735 SCREEN 33,964,037,250 11.00% 1.65

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7014 NAMURA 5,278,721,610 5.78% 1.76

4107 ISECHEM 5,275,095,100 9.02% 4.22

7163 SBISUMIS 4,048,816,420 6.91% 3.70

3350 METAPLNT 3,934,724,930 17.37% 12.65

8918 LAND 3,081,911,210 97.78% 630.93

3667 ENISH 1,418,844,260 7.93% 8.33

2702 MCDNALD 923,053,900 11.58% 5.18

9978 BUNKYODO 850,796,660 11.18% 29.91

2782 SERIA 605,870,200 10.05% 6.38

6890 FERROTEC 580,923,210 4.72% 1.77

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4597 SOLASIA 4,352,636,330 15.24% 52.97

4592 SANBIO 3,065,744,020 9.01% 5.06

7776 CELLSEED 2,715,216,920 6.48% 6.63

4883 MODALIS 2,502,564,770 8.50% 16.13

4564 OTS 2,346,066,890 19.71% 56.43

5253 COVER 1,375,711,220 4.51% 1.81

215A TIMEE 1,371,602,240 3.46% 2.52

4882 PERSEUS 975,219,570 7.62% 4.94

5246 ELEMENTS 862,155,630 7.06% 5.02

190A CHORDIA 804,283,240 3.43% 6.50
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 14.24% 240,927,387,810 0.39

9843 NITORIHD 12.17% 9,352,579,660 1.02

6920 LASRTEC 11.96% 119,612,828,140 0.41

6273 SMC 11.74% 5,941,689,500 2.28

7011 MHI 9.94% 53,425,902,920 1.13

6857 ADVNTST 9.14% 53,805,391,870 0.64

8035 TKOELCN 9.06% 87,253,454,660 0.53

2914 JT 8.56% 7,507,909,090 0.81

9984 SOFTBNKG 8.49% 49,769,054,500 0.47

3382 7&I-HD 8.37% 5,172,121,570 1.04

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9107 K-LINE 11.49% 22,582,448,520 1.12

7735 SCREEN 11.00% 33,964,037,250 1.65

9509 HKD-PWR 10.30% 5,688,607,740 2.31

3697 SHIFT 9.24% 3,925,813,880 3.16

7012 KHI 8.48% 10,210,568,630 0.86

6526 SOCIONXT 8.10% 17,823,553,210 1.08

7013 IHI 7.75% 7,093,500,780 0.81

7240 NOK 7.73% 275,988,740 1.90

4385 MERCARI 7.63% 5,447,287,380 1.29

1333 MARUNICI 6.76% 113,683,480 2.30

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 97.78% 3,081,911,210 630.93

6740 JDI 36.12% 280,722,690 253.36

5721 S-SCIEN 30.63% 536,697,290 115.13

8155 MIMS SC 18.48% 334,772,700 5.21

6789 ROLANDG 13.62% 138,132,900 2.73

5809 TATSUTA 13.56% 852,392,350 4.50

7305 ARAYA 12.70% 180,377,000 7.92

3091 BRONCO B 11.75% 104,910,250 5.85

8057 UTIDA Y 11.47% 146,314,600 7.10

3660 ISTYLE 11.40% 271,765,750 9.12

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9973 KOZOHD 53.24% 127,498,110 272.03

7647 ONTSU 36.64% 194,961,950 276.92

3823

WHYHOWDO 25.78% 126,456,970 154.41

2134 KITAHAMA 25.02% 127,649,430 203.98

7086 KIZUNAHD 24.16% 305,612,860 1.76

1783 FANTASIS 23.91% 161,682,010 66.68

4564 OTS 19.71% 2,346,066,890 56.43

2370 MEDINET 19.37% 149,080,750 86.47

6993 DAIKOKYA 18.10% 535,630,750 86.82

3350 METAPLNT 17.37% 3,934,724,930 12.65

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 23.73% 27,125,135,759 33.36

1579 225 BULL 17.31% 12,828,522,090 3.83

2621 IS20YUS 16.81% 1,455,847,193 1.97

1368 IF TPXDI 14.82% 106,026,447 9.55

1360 NKBEAR-2 14.38% 13,768,081,044 2.79

2870 IFN100DI 14.36% 335,010,178 1.18

1459 RK 225DI 13.79% 7,865,046,389 7.21

1458 RK 225LV 13.78% 14,485,278,560 1.52

3287 HOSINORR 13.04% 238,085,350 5.30

2559 MXSWORLD 12.90% 291,924,154 1.15

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6740 JDI 36.12% 280,722,690 253.36

8155 MIMS SC 18.48% 334,772,700 5.21

6146 DISCO 14.24% 240,927,387,810 0.39

6789 ROLANDG 13.62% 138,132,900 2.73

5809 TATSUTA 13.56% 852,392,350 4.50

9843 NITORIHD 12.17% 9,352,579,660 1.02

6920 LASRTEC 11.96% 119,612,828,140 0.41

3091 BRONCO B 11.75% 104,910,250 5.85

6273 SMC 11.74% 5,941,689,500 2.28

9107 K-LINE 11.49% 22,582,448,520 1.12

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 97.78% 3,081,911,210 630.93

9973 KOZOHD 53.24% 127,498,110 272.03

7647 ONTSU 36.64% 194,961,950 276.92

5721 S-SCIEN 30.63% 536,697,290 115.13

3823 WHYHOWDO 25.78% 126,456,970 154.41

2134 KITAHAMA 25.02% 127,649,430 203.98

1783 FANTASIS 23.91% 161,682,010 66.68

6993 DAIKOKYA 18.10% 535,630,750 86.82

3350 METAPLNT 17.37% 3,934,724,930 12.65

7859 ALMEDIO 16.00% 153,290,420 8.45

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7086 KIZUNAHD 24.16% 305,612,860 1.76

4564 OTS 19.71% 2,346,066,890 56.43

2370 MEDINET 19.37% 149,080,750 86.47

4597 SOLASIA 15.24% 4,352,636,330 52.97

4169 ENCHANGE 12.63% 174,238,410 9.84

4563 ANGES 12.42% 597,163,230 40.43

4594 BRITPATH 12.13% 211,442,600 44.28

4477 BASE 12.04% 336,171,300 12.17

2936 BASEFOOD 11.66% 123,448,770 10.82

6537 WASHHOUS 11.54% 669,276,230 12.21
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 6.78 6,188,623,600 5.09%

4689 LY CORP 2.99 671,565,280 3.18%

7201 NISSAN 2.52 3,950,686,520 3.23%

6273 SMC 2.28 5,941,689,500 11.74%

4188 MTBCM G 2.03 808,000,260 2.85%

8308 RESONA 1.80 3,940,486,510 4.92%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.80 1,120,752,920 4.36%

2413 M3 1.76 3,783,175,140 7.23%

5020 ENEOS 1.70 1,057,069,650 1.92%

6861 KEYENCE 1.54 12,542,891,400 7.70%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9435 HIKARIT 4.10 246,652,250 5.37%

8410 SEVEN BK 4.05 164,842,110 2.69%

8424 FUYO-GL 3.95 148,950,250 3.42%

6472 NTN 3.57 136,907,770 1.94%

7205 HINOMTR 3.24 248,179,800 2.35%

3697 SHIFT 3.16 3,925,813,880 9.24%

7984 KOKUYO 3.16 257,712,270 3.27%

9505 HKRK-PW 3.01 118,481,080 2.89%

4902 KONICAM 2.99 183,216,010 1.95%

6395 TADANO 2.82 102,314,570 6.43%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 630.93 3,081,911,210 97.78%

6740 JDI 253.36 280,722,690 36.12%

5721 S-SCIEN 115.13 536,697,290 30.63%

3315 NIP-COKE 28.48 160,691,410 9.12%

9424 JPN-COMM 18.74 178,874,140 10.97%

2353 NP-PARK 17.91 243,874,740 10.96%

4344 SOURCENX 12.18 131,948,570 8.94%

2492 INFOMART 11.16 263,128,810 8.34%

7908 KIMOTO 10.79 178,944,490 9.59%

8346 TOHO BK 10.42 102,015,060 8.17%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

7647 ONTSU 276.92 194,961,950 36.64%

9973 KOZOHD 272.03 127,498,110 53.24%

2134 KITAHAMA 203.98 127,649,430 25.02%

3823

WHYHOWDO 154.41 126,456,970 25.78%

6993 DAIKOKYA 86.82 535,630,750 18.10%

2370 MEDINET 86.47 149,080,750 19.37%

1783 FANTASIS 66.68 161,682,010 23.91%

4564 OTS 56.43 2,346,066,890 19.71%

4597 SOLASIA 52.97 4,352,636,330 15.24%

3841 JEDAT 46.47 502,008,860 5.96%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 33.36 27,125,135,759 23.73%

1366 IF 225DI 9.91 774,619,384 7.95%

1368 IF TPXDI 9.55 106,026,447 14.82%

1459 RK 225DI 7.21 7,865,046,389 13.79%

1571 NFNKIV 6.50 466,784,492 4.20%

1671 WTI ETF 5.71 237,752,605 6.83%

8952 JRE 5.49 1,214,416,300 10.08%

3287 HOSINORR 5.30 238,085,350 13.04%

3269 ADR 5.17 318,399,500 7.98%

3468 STARASIA 5.10 228,874,140 8.99%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 253.36 280,722,690 36.12%

3315 NIP-COKE 28.48 160,691,410 9.12%

9424 JPN-COMM 18.74 178,874,140 10.97%

2353 NP-PARK 17.91 243,874,740 10.96%

4344 SOURCENX 12.18 131,948,570 8.94%

2492 INFOMART 11.16 263,128,810 8.34%

8346 TOHO BK 10.42 102,015,060 8.17%

3656 KLAB 10.34 127,516,020 10.91%

2471 S-POOL 9.77 168,677,860 9.73%

2317 SYSTENA 9.53 352,126,400 7.54%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 630.93 3,081,911,210 97.78%

7647 ONTSU 276.92 194,961,950 36.64%

9973 KOZOHD 272.03 127,498,110 53.24%

2134 KITAHAMA 203.98 127,649,430 25.02%

3823 WHYHOWDO 154.41 126,456,970 25.78%

5721 S-SCIEN 115.13 536,697,290 30.63%

6993 DAIKOKYA 86.82 535,630,750 18.10%

1783 FANTASIS 66.68 161,682,010 23.91%

3841 JEDAT 46.47 502,008,860 5.96%

9978 BUNKYODO 29.91 850,796,660 11.18%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2370 MEDINET 86.47 149,080,750 19.37%

4564 OTS 56.43 2,346,066,890 19.71%

4597 SOLASIA 52.97 4,352,636,330 15.24%

4594 BRITPATH 44.28 211,442,600 12.13%

4563 ANGES 40.43 597,163,230 12.42%

7777 3DMATRIX 16.17 194,354,070 10.66%

4883 MODALIS 16.13 2,502,564,770 8.50%

6537 WASHHOUS 12.21 669,276,230 11.54%

4477 BASE 12.17 336,171,300 12.04%

4593 HEALIOS 11.86 117,149,810 10.04%
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